

Purple Heart Commemoration Ceremony





<u>Purpose:</u> To recognize, thank, and honor Elk County, United States military veterans who were awarded the Purple Heart Medal.

Eligibility: Living United States Veterans who served on active duty in the U.S. Armed Forces and were awarded the Purple Heart Medal.

Presentation: Lapel pins will be presented in a dignified manner to each Purple Heart recipient during a public ceremony, on Saturday,

October 8, 2022 at 1:00 PM, by the Elk County Commissioners at the Fox Township Community Building, 370 Main Street, Kersey, PA 15846.

<u>RSVP</u>: By telephone to **814-776-5370** or fill out the application below and mail to:

Elk County Veterans Affairs PO Box 448 300 Center Street Ridgway, PA 15853

Name: _____

Branch of Service:

Rank: _____

Please attach your DD214, DD215 or orders awarding the Purple Heart.

Application Deadline: September 30, 2022